

BID TABULATION DETAILS

Project Name	2025 SWM Culvert Replacements	Name	Signature
Project Numbers	RR48113,RR48681,WC8113,WC8681	Calculated By:	
Bid No.	PW-24-037/45B	Checked By:	
Bid Date	03/25/2025	Project Manager:	
Total No of Bidders	8	Surface Water Manager:	
		Surface Water Director	

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Average Unit Bid price	Engineer Estimate		Reece Construction Company		Komerup Construction, Inc.		Strider Construction Co., Inc.		Earthworks Solutions		CR Construction LLC		Taylor's Excavators, Inc.		Marshallbank Construction, Inc.		Colacurcio Brothers, Inc.			
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
					01. PREPARATION																			
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	186,214.38	225,834.62	225,834.62	190,000.00	190,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	153,515.00	153,515.00	100,500.00	100,500.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	155,700.00	155,700.00	240,000.00	240,000.00		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	L.S.	35,716.25	43,800.60	43,800.60	18,000.00	18,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	40,250.00	40,250.00	52,480.00	52,480.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00		
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1.00	L.S.	25,148.75	20,000.00	20,000.00	8,300.00	8,300.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	28,750.00	28,750.00	43,640.00	43,640.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00		
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	223.00	S.Y.	24.81	15.73	3,507.79	22.00	4,906.00	20.00	4,480.00	18.00	4,014.00	31.50	7,024.50	42.00	9,366.00	25.00	5,575.00	20.00	4,480.00	20.00	4,480.00		
5	DECOMMISSIONING WELLS	1.00	L.S.	5,427.56	1,500.00	1,500.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,220.50	4,220.50	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00			
6	ROADWAY PULVERIZATION AND GRADING	1,089.00	S.Y.	10.27	11.09	12,077.01	4.00	4,356.00	12.00	13,068.00	8.00	8,712.00	12.65	13,775.85	7.50	8,167.50	12.00	13,068.00	15.00	16,335.00	11.00	11,979.00		
02. GRADING																								
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	220.00	C.Y.	54.49	65.00	14,300.00	66.00	14,520.00	60.00	13,200.00	22.00	4,840.00	37.95	8,349.00	90.00	19,800.00	45.00	9,900.00	55.00	12,100.00	60.00	13,200.00		
8	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	286.00	TON	52.88	55.00	15,730.00	55.00	15,730.00	46.00	13,156.00	45.00	12,870.00	46.00	13,156.00	96.00	27,170.00	45.00	12,870.00	36.00	10,296.00	55.00	15,730.00		
04. DRAINAGE																								
9	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN.	296.00	TON	88.04	96.00	28,416.00	51.00	15,096.00	80.00	23,680.00	84.00	24,864.00	102.35	30,295.60	95.00	28,120.00	65.00	19,240.00	107.00	31,672.00	120.00	35,520.00		
10	STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN.	694.00	TON	105.24	115.00	7,360.00	51.00	3,264.00	80.00	5,120.00	88.00	5,632.00	167.90	10,745.60	170.00	10,880.00	65.00	4,160.00	100.00	6,400.00	120.00	7,680.00		
11	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN.	17.00	TON	177.46	118.00	2,006.00	51.00	867.00	100.00	1,700.00	92.00	1,564.00	311.65	5,298.05	525.00	8,925.00	120.00	2,040.00	100.00	1,700.00	120.00	2,040.00		
12	STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN.	81.00	TON	102.08	120.00	9,720.00	51.00	4,131.00	100.00	8,100.00	94.00	7,614.00	81.65	6,613.65	145.00	11,745.00	120.00	9,720.00	105.00	8,505.00	120.00	9,720.00		
13	STREAMBED BOLDER TYPE ONE	290.00	EACH	86.43	96.00	27,840.00	24.00	6,960.00	60.00	17,400.00	85.00	24,650.00	118.45	34,350.50	104.00	30,160.00	20.00	5,800.00	230.00	66,700.00	50.00	14,500.00		
14	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	83.00	C.Y.	63.33	60.00	4,980.00	70.00	5,810.00	60.00	4,980.00	45.00	3,735.00	73.60	6,108.80	88.00	7,304.00	50.00	4,150.00	60.00	4,980.00	60.00	4,980.00		
15	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	105.00	C.Y.	65.59	82.00	8,610.00	70.00	7,350.00	60.00	6,300.00	40.00	4,200.00	74.75	7,846.75	70.00	7,350.00	50.00	5,250.00	60.00	6,300.00	100.00	10,500.00		
16	QUARRY SPALLS	54.00	TON	109.28	100.00	5,400.00	289.00	15,606.00	80.00	4,320.00	85.00	4,590.00	82.25	4,441.50	103.00	5,562.00	100.00	5,400.00	45.00	2,430.00	90.00	4,860.00		
17	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	433.00	TON	88.43	115.00	49,795.00	57.00	24,681.00	100.00	43,300.00	85.00	36,805.00	95.45	41,329.85	105.00	45,465.00	75.00	32,475.00	100.00	43,300.00	90.00	38,970.00		
18	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1.00	L.S.	68,169.75	120,000.00	120,000.00	82,000.00	82,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	93,840.00	93,840.00	109,018.00	109,018.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	60,500.00	60,500.00	120,000.00	120,000.00		
19	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	40.00	L.F.	189.73	197.00	7,880.00	292.00	11,680.00	120.00	4,800.00	125.00	5,000.00	370.85	14,834.00	185.00	7,400.00	150.00	6,000.00	175.00	7,000.00	100.00	4,000.00		
20	DEFORMABLE GRADE CONTROL STRUCTURE	30.00	L.F.	1,621.13	335.00	10,050.00	109.00	3,270.00	250.00	7,500.00	200.00	6,000.00	575.00	17,250.00	11,195.00	335,850.00	200.00	6,000.00	140.00	4,200.00	300.00	9,000.00		
21	SMALL WOODY MATERIAL	59.00	L.F.	139.13	33.00	1,947.00	136.00	8,024.00	120.00	7,080.00	140.00	8,260.00	31.80	1,629.00	249.00	14,691.00	200.00	11,800.00	115.00	6,785.00	50.00	2,950.00		
22	WOODY MATERIAL LOG WITHOUT ROOTWAD DBH 12 TO 15 IN. 22 FEET LONG	1.00	EACH	1,773.75	1,200.00	1,200.00	320.00	320.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,320.00	2,320.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	750.00	750.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		
23	WOODY MATERIAL LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 12 TO 15 IN. 5 TO 7 FEET LONG	3.00	EACH	2,071.63	1,000.00	3,000.00	872.00	2,616.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,826.00	8,478.00	3,475.00	10,425.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	1,900.00	5,700.00		
24	WOODY MATERIAL LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 12 TO 15 IN. 12 TO 18 FEET LONG	15.00	EACH	2,091.25	1,200.00	18,000.00	985.00	14,775.00	2,000.00	30,000.00	1,250.00	18,750.00	2,930.00	43,950.00	3,565.00	53,475.00	1,800.00	27,000.00	3,000.00	45,000.00	1,200.00	18,000.00		
08. STRUCTURE																								
25	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	1.00	L.S.	116,681.25	175,000.00	175,000.00	11,200.00	11,200.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	120,750.00	120,750.00	41,500.00	41,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00		
26	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURNED STRUCTURE NO. 25-5(5) X 11-7(R) X 60"	1.00	L.S.	546,787.50	693,975.00	693,975.00	510,000.00	510,000.00	440,000.00	440,000.00	487,500.00	487,500.00	587,420.00	587,420.00	299,380.00	299,380.00	650,000.00	650,000.00	800,000.00	800,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00		
27	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURNED STRUCTURE NO. 12(5) X 8(R) X 48(L)	1.00	L.S.	282,625.63	325,000.00	325,000.00	274,000.00	274,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00	280,000.00	280,000.00	304,295.00	304,295.00	182,710.00	182,710.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00		
09. SURFACING																								
28	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	479.00	TON	57.02	85.00	40,715.00	51.00	24,429.00	52.00	24,908.00	57.00	27,303.00	47.15	22,584.85	58.00	27,782.00	75.00	35,925.00	60.00	28,740.00	56.00	26,824.00		
29	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	130.00	TON	64.56	85.00	11,050.00	87.00	11,310.00	54.00	7,020.00	68.00	8,840.00	47.45	6,168.50	65.00	8,450.00	75.00	9,750.00	50.00	6,500.00	70.00	9,100.00		
14. HOT MIX ASPHALT																								
30	HMA CL. 12 IN. PG 58H-22	488.00	TON	171.41	225.00	109,800.00	140.00	68,320.00	196.00	95,648.00	175.00	85,400.00	178.25	86,986.00	155.00	75,640.00	186.00	90,768.00	171.00	83,448.00	170.00	82,960.00		
31	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1,148.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	1,148.00	1.00	1,148.00	1.00	1,148.00	1.00	1,148.00	1.00	1,148.00	1.00	1,148.00	1.00	1,148.00	1.00	1,148.00	1.00	1,148.00		
32	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE CREDIT	-1.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00		
33	COMPACTION COMPLIANCE CREDIT	-1.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00		
34	AGGREGATE COMPACTION CREDIT	-1.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00		
17. EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING																								
35	TOPSOIL TYPE A	1,126.00	S.Y.	27.09	29.00	32,654.00	20.00	29,276.00	40.00	45,040.00	25.00	28,150.00	25.75	28,994.50	25.00	28,150.00	20.00	22,520.00	30.00	33,780.00	25.00	28,150.00		
36	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.20	ACRE	9,536.25	29,100.00	5,820.00	7,300.00	1,460.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	7,190.00	1,438.00	6,300.00	1,260.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	18,000.00	3,250.00	1,400.00			
37	STREET CLEANING	264.00	HR	191.63	238.00	62,832.00	350.00	92,400.00	180.00	47,520.00	175.00	46,200.00	253.00	66,792.00	200.00	62,800.00	150.00	39,600.00	130.00	34,320.00	95.00	25,980.00		
38	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1.00	L.S.	15,437.50	13,438.00	13,438.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
39	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	1,290.00	L.F.	5.02	5.00	6,450.00	4.00	5,160.00	6.00	7,740.00	4.00	5,160.00	3.65	4,708.50	5.00	6,450.00	4.50	5,805.00	6.00	7,740.00	7.00	9,030.00		
40	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	375.00	L.F.	6.53	9.00	3,375.00	8.00	3,000.00	8.00	3,000.00	4.00	1,500.00	4.75	1,781.25	7.50	2,812.50	6.00	2,250.00	7.00	2,625.00	7.00	2,625.00		
41	WOOD STRAND MULCH	743.00	S.Y.	8.18	14.00	10,402.00	6.50	4,829.20	20.00	14,860.00	6.00	4,458.00	6.45	4,792.35	6.00	5,944.00	8.00	5,944.00	6.50	4,829.50	6.00	4,458.00		
18. TRAFFIC																								
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	3.00	EACH	4,784.38	6,450.00	19,350.00	4,525.00	13,575.00	5,400.00	16,200.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	4,480.00	13,440.00	5,700.00	17,100.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	4,170.00	12,510.00	4,000.00	12,000.00		
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 BURRED TERMINAL TYPE 2	1.00	EACH	6,296.88	6,650.00	6,650.00	5,550.00	5,550.00	7,235.00	7,235.00	6,500.00													